

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1104 Version: 1 Name: Contract 2019-0312 Aspen Grove Greenway Trail

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 10/14/2019 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 11/12/2019 Final action: 11/12/2019

Title: COF Contract No. 2019-0312 Professional Services Agreement with Gamble Design Collaborative for

the Conceptual Design & Preliminary Property Acquisition Services for the Aspen Grove Greenway

Trail in an Amount Not-to-Exceed \$23,000.00.

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-0312 Gamble Design_PSA_Aspen Grove Trail_Law Approved_Executed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2019	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: October 14, 2019

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul Holzen, City Engineer/Director of Engineering Jonathan Marston, Assistant Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:

COF Contract No. 2019-0312 Professional Services Agreement with Gamble Design Collaborative for the Conceptual Design & Preliminary Property Acquisition Services for the Aspen Grove Greenway Trail in an Amount Not-to-Exceed \$23,000.00.

Purpose

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF 2019-0312.

Background

The Board approved the extension of the Aspen Grove Greenway Trail along Spencer Creek as part of the CIP. The length of the new portion of trail is approximately 3,000 LF and will generally follow Spencer Creek from the existing trail terminus behind NHC to Mack Hatcher Parkway.

Financial Impact

\$23,000 is the cost associated with the preliminary design and acquisition services.

File #: 19-1104, Version: 1

Recommendation

This PSA was executed per the authority granted to the City Administrator by the BOMA via Resolution 2012-05.